

DEXTER LAUNDRY LIFETIME TECHNICAL SUPPORT & INDUSTRY LEADING WARRANTIES

Dexter Laundry's limited warranty covers all parts that fail during normal use under the limitations further described below. Dexter's obligation under this warranty shall be limited to repairing or exchanging any part of said product that, in the judgment of Dexter, shows evidence of premature failure. All warranty should be processed through a Dexter Authorized Distributor at the time of failure.

LIFETIME TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Dexter and your Dexter Authorized Distributor provide complimentary technical support, available during regular business hours, for the life of our products.

5-YEAR LIMITED PARTS WARRANTY

Dexter brand dryers have a 5-year parts warranty on the trunnion, bearings, and bearing housing.

10-YEAR LIMITED PARTS WARRANTY

Dexter brand washers have a 10-year parts warranty on the frame, tub, cylinder, shaft, seals, bearings, & bearing housing.

3-YEAR LIMITED PARTS WARRANTY

Dexter brand washers and dryers have a 3-year warranty on all parts not listed under the 5 or 10-year limited warranty.

- This warranty must be registered with Dexter Laundry, Inc. to be eligible. Machine warranties can be registered either by returning the original postage paid warranty card, or by registering the machine warranty online at DEXTER.COM.
- This warranty extends to the first owner, or by warranty transfer to new subsequent owner(s) in the original location for the remaining warranty period from the original installation date.
- Dexter assumes no responsibility for labor costs, transportation charges, local duties or taxes associated with warranty parts.
- This warranty shall not apply to any product which has been altered in any way so as, in our judgment, to affect its
 performance, or which has been subject to any abuse, misuse, negligence, chemical damage, improper installation,
 damage caused by line voltage exceeding factory recommended specifications or any other occurrence beyond the
 control of Dexter.
- This warranty shall not apply to any product on which the serial numbers have been altered, defaced, or removed.
- Dexter Laundry, Inc. reserves the right to make changes in design or make additions or improvements upon this product without incurring any obligations to install the same on products previously manufactured.
- The warranty provided hereunder and the obligations and liabilities of Dexter Laundry, Inc. as set forth herein are exclusive and purchaser hereby waives all other remedies, warranties, guarantees or liabilities, expressed or implied, arising by law or otherwise (including without limitation any obligations of Dexter Laundry, Inc. with Respect to Fitness, merchantability and consequential damages) or whether or not occasioned by Dexter Laundry, Inc.'s negligence. This warranty shall not be extended or altered unless specifically agreed to in writing by Dexter Laundry, Inc., located in Fairfield, Iowa and the warranty holder.